Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## POU SHENG INTERNATIONAL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

## 寶勝國際(控股)有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 3813)

## BERMUDA SHARE REGISTRAR: CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The board of directors (the "Board") of Pou Sheng International (Holdings) Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that MUFG Fund Services (Bermuda) Limited, the principal share registrar and transfer office of the Company in Bermuda, will change its address to The Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road, Pembroke HM08, Bermuda with effect from 30 July 2014.

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited of Shops 1712-1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board Tsai David, Nai Fung Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 July 2014

As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Tsai David, Nai Fung is the Chairman and Non-executive Director; Mr. Kwan, Heh-Der is the Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director; Mr. Wu, Pan-Tsu is the Executive Director; Ms. Tsai Patty, Pei Chun and Mr. Li I-nan are the Non-executive Directors; and Mr. Chen Huan-Chung, Mr. Chang Li Hsien, Leslie and Mr. Hsieh, Wuei-Jung are the Independent Non-executive Directors.

Website: www.pousheng.com